Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

## **SCHEDULE 8**

## MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Charities and Trustee Investment (Scotland) Act 2005 (asp 10)

- 210 In section 36(1) (powers of OSCR in relation to English and Welsh charities)—
  - (a) for "Charity Commissioners for England and Wales inform" substitute "Charity Commission for England and Wales informs",
  - (b) for "under section 3" substitute "in accordance with section 3A", and
  - (c) for "section 3(5) of that Act," substitute "subsection (2) of that section,".